Draft Rev. Bx1 2000-6631-05 Page 11
Chapter 2:  Theory of Operation
Product Description
The AdvanTag 9180 is a single Antenna Reader that reads and writes to the MicroTag
embedded in wafer cassettes, pods, FOUPs, reticle boxes, probe cards, photoresist
bottles, etc. The AdvanTag 9180 automatically communicates detailed lot information to a
process tool and fab CIM system when the lot arrives at a load port or during transport in
the AMHS.

DI = Disable
Default = EN
MDLN RO Asyst Model designation of Upstream
Controller OR Head (as applicable)
Up to 6 bytes
ModelNumber
(Applicable only to version 21A
and later)
RO Same as MDLN
OperationalStatus RW IDLE or MANT
Note: Set through only Subsystem commands
TABLE 5 Attribute Values (ECID and SVID)
Attribute Type Description and Limits or Values
Page 24 2000-6631-05 Draft Rev. Bx1
AdvanTag 9180 Technical Manual
Chapter 2: Theory of Operation
Data Storage—AdvanTag Reader
PIP_AUTOREAD RW Auto read On or OFF
ON = On
OFF = Off
Default = ON
PIP_AUTOREAD_DATA RW The memory type to read upon Pod-In-Place
Event:
(Offset, or MID)
Note: Offset applies only to NOTEPAD.
Note: This attribute should be modified with
respect to PIP_AUTOREAD_LENGTH
Default = MID
PIP_AUTOREAD_LENGTH RW Length of NOTEPAD data to read upon Pod
arrival.
Note: Applicable only if data type is
NOTEPAD
Note: This attribute should be modified with
respect to PIP_AUTOREAD_DATA
Default = 16
PIP_SENSOR_POLARITY RW PIP Sensor Polarity.
HI = Active-High. When Sensor goes high,
Pod Arrival event is generated
LO = Active-Low. When Sensor goes low, Pod
Arrival event is generated
Default = LO
RETRY_DIAGNOSTICS R Returns number of retries that occurred during
last radio read/write operation.
RADIO_RETRY RW Retry Count for Radio operation in case of
failure
Default: 3
RDA RW AdvanTag returns either RD or RDA in
response to the ASCII RD command.
EN = Enabled, returns RDA
DI = Disabled, returns RD
Default = EN
SENSOR_TIMEOUT RW Value 1 - 20
Default 10
SCAN_ENABLE RW Value = ON/OFF
Default = OFF
SECS_T1 (SECS only) RW SECS T1 timeout
Default = 5
SECS_T2 (SECS only)
(Host port on LM)
RW SECS T2 timeout
Default = 50
TABLE 5 Attribute Values (ECID and SVID)
Attribute Type Description and Limits or Values
Draft Rev. Bx1 2000-6631-05 Page 25
AdvanTag 9180 Technical Manual
Chapter 2: Theory of Operation
Data Storage—AdvanTag Reader
Please refer to the Asyst CIDRW Messages SECS protocol manual (Asyst part number
2000-1442-01) and Asyst CIDRW Messages ASCII protocol manual (Asyst part number
2000-1455-01) for more detailed information on communication with the AdvanTag.
SECS_T3 (SECS only)
(Host port on LM)
RW SECS T3 timeout